

25.01.2023

File taken up today on an application filed by applicant/plaintiff u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint.

Present: Mr. Lokesh Sharma, counsel for plaintiff/applicant.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that the present case is at every initial stages and defendant is yet to be served. Even process qua defendant has not been issued till date.

The proposed amendments are of formal nature and no prejudice will be caused to defendant if the proposed amendments are allowed.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is hereby allowed and disposed off accordingly.

Amended plaint be taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speedpost/Courier, returnable on date already fixed i.e. **02.03.2023**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.01.2023