

CS DJ 135/24
RAVI KUMAR VS. SAHIL JAIN

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. Shivam, Intern for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Prem Sood, counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that defendant has not filed
his WS till date.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that copy of plaint etc.
was supplied to counsel for defendant on 06.08.2024 itself.

Counsel for defendant submits that copy was not
supplied through e-mail and some pages were not legible.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that copy was supplied
through Wahtsapp as well as through e-mail on 06.08.2024.

defendant has failed to file his WS within stipulated
time in spite of serivce and supply of copy of plaint etc. Hence,
right of defendant to file WS stands closed.

Now to come up on 16.04.2025 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.12.2024