

CS DJ 135/24  
RAVI KUMAR VS. SAHIL JAIN

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Shivam, intern for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

Intern for plaintiff seeks passover.

It is already 12.22 PM, no passover is possible  
today.

Now to come up on 19.09.2025 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/16.04.2025