

62 CS DJ 135/24 RAVI KUMAR Vs. SAHIL JAIN
19.09.2025.

Present: Sh. Keshav Kumar Verma, Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff as PW-1 in person.
Sh. Prem Sood, Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1, namely, Ravi Kumar examined and
discharged.

To come up for remaining PE on **14.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.09.2025